Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> Linda Breathitt Commissioner

February 14, 2014

Diane Moran, Office Manager Bracken County Water District P.O. Box 201 Brooksville, Kentucky 41004

RE: Case No. 2014-00037

Bracken County Water District (Purchased Water Adjustment)

The Commission staff has reviewed Bracken County Water District application in the above case and finds that it met the minimum filing requirements upon receipt of the original on February 10, 2014 and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-782-2629.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/tw



DRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1324 BROOKSVILLE GERMANTOWN RD P O BOX 201

BROOKSVILLE KY 41004

606-735-3513 or 800-935-3513 Fax 606-735-3017

RECEIVED

FEB 1 0 2014

February 6, 2014

FILED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Public Service Commission Executive Director PO Box 615 Frankfort KY 40602-0615

FEB 1 0 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Purchased Water Adjustment

The Bracken County Water District has received notification from Augusta Regional Water Treatment Plant that the wholesale water rate will increase effective February 26, 2014. Please find enclosed one original and ten copies of our purchased water adjustment, the resolution from the board, and all supporting documents.

The district has chosen not to raise the rate at the bulk loading station due to the fact that it is a coin-fed machine that only takes quarters. The bulk station does not generate much revenue any more, therefore, it would not be cost effective to make any changes to the coin feed operation for this pass-through.

The district has placed notice of the application at the office and also on our website. We plan to notice the customers with a newspaper ad after PSC approval.

If you have any questions I can be reached at 800-935-3513 ext 212.

Sincerely,

Diana Moran, Office Manager

1) coma moran

Enclosures